
10.000m Walk Women
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 MAR 2024 09H50 FINALE

1 30 AZZI SOUAD 18/09/1999 W MBB 6 46:30.27
2 208 MANSORI ILHEM 23/05/2004 W USB 7 51:41.37
3 277 TOULOUM MELISSA 14/06/2002 W AMCB 6 52:57.32
4 147 GHEZELANI BARIZA 16/09/1993 W ASSN 16 54:43.06
5 210 MEBARKI CHANEZ 03/09/2006 WU20 RSBejaia 6 55:09.65
6 298 BENMOUMENE FARAH 12/08/2006 WU20 OCBA 16 56:08.56
7 49 BENAMOUMA ROMAISSA 28/04/2004 W SARAB 5 57:53.84
8 229 NAILI SABAH 24/05/1988 W NOR 25 58:28.50
9 107 KHESRANI THIZIRI 28/12/2005 WU20 EMSA 6 58:42.36

10 5 ABDELLI RADIA 05/09/2006 WU20 CSAAHB 31 1:00:21.54
NC 115 CHAIB FERIEL 27/10/2004 W ESH 16 DNF



100m Women Heats
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 MAR 2024 09H25 Heat 1 Wind 2,8

1 288 ZINE DJAMILA 17/03/1997 W ESBA 16 12.10 Q
2 279 TROUBIA SAFAA NESRINE 20/03/2001 W IRCW 31 12.15 Q
3 123 DEFNOUN NARIMANE 28/03/2005 WU20 NRD 16 12.51 Q
4 18 AMEDJKOUH SIHAM 02/12/2000 W MCA 16 12.70 q
5 196 LAOUAHLA LILIA SERINE 07/08/2008 WU18 IRCW 31 13.00
6 292 ZOUGARET CHIFAA 16/12/2007 WU18 CSAAHB 31 13.06

36 BELHADI MALAK 21/06/2006 WU20 JMHD 16 DNS

RESULT 01 MAR 2024 09H30 Heat 2 Wind 2,1

1 80 BOUCHELIT HADJER 30/01/2005 WU20 JSOHEDADJ 35 12.51 Q
2 158 HAMEL RAHIL 21/07/2002 W MCA 16 12.60 Q
3 189 KOIBICHE HANANE 06/06/2005 WU20 SSM 16 12.61 Q
4 163 HARBI FERIEL 04/04/1997 W CRC 16 12.85 q

NC 275 TOUATI FADELA 17/10/2003 W IRCW 31 DQ
NC 13 AITABDELAZIZ NADIA 01/11/2000 W MCA 16 DQ

100m  Women FINALE 
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

START LIST 01 MAR 2024 17H25 FINALE

1 18 AMEDJKOUH SIHAM 02/12/2000 W MCA 16

2 189 KOIBICHE HANANE 06/06/2005 WU20 SSM 16

3 288 ZINE DJAMILA 17/03/1997 W ESBA 16

4 80 BOUCHELIT HADJER 30/01/2005 WU20 JSOHEDADJ 35

5 279 TROUBIA SAFAA NESRINE 20/03/2001 W IRCW 31

6 158 HAMEL RAHIL 21/07/2002 W MCA 16

7 123 DEFNOUN NARIMANE 28/03/2005 WU20 NRD 16

8 163 HARBI FERIEL 04/04/1997 W CRC 16



100m Men Heats
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 MAR 2024 11H15 Heat 1 Wind 2,7

1 246 REFFAS MOHAMMED EL MEHDI 03/02/2003 M CSAFO 31 10.74 Q
2 247 REHAB AHMED RACHED 30/05/2005 MU20 USB 7 10.80 Q
3 91 BOUHADJELA YASSINE KARIM 18/06/1998 M JSMBA 16 10.84 Q
4 27 AYACH AYOUB ABDENAIM 13/06/1999 M MCA 16 10.98
5 202 MAHDI BOUALEM 22/07/1997 M ESBA 16 11.18
6 148 GOUFI AMIR 09/05/1999 M CNN 16 11.19
7 197 LARBI YOUCEF MOHAMED ABDESSAMED 01/01/2004 M NBOR 48 11.54

DNS 195 LAMRAOUI LOUAI 06/01/2006 MU20 CRC 16
DNS 125 DELLA AYMENE 25/02/1999 M CAAT 14

RESULT 01 MAR 2024 11H20 Heat 2 Wind 2,5

1 85 BOUDOUMI DHIAE CHERIF 16/11/2001 M CSAFO 31 10.67 Q
2 68 BENYACHE ADEM ABDELKADER 13/10/2005 MU20 ESBA 16 10.73 Q
3 198 LAREDJ IDRISS 16/03/1989 M MCA 16 10.81 Q
4 284 ZAOUI ISLAM 08/03/2000 M CRC 16 10.88 q
5 236 OUHIB ABDELLAH 05/08/2003 M NRD 16 10.94 q
6 145 GHALI JASER ABDELAH 28/03/2005 MU20 CASB 22 11.00
7 37 BELKHIR MANIL 18/05/2005 MU20 MCA 16 11.17
8 137 FEKIR BILAL 13/08/2006 MU20 CAAT 22 11.20
9 88 BOUGUETAIA NABIL 12/09/1987 M NBOR 48 11.45

100m  Men FINALE 
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

START LIST 01 MAR 2024 17H40 FINALE

1 284 ZAOUI ISLAM 08/03/2000 M CRC 16
2 198 LAREDJ IDRISS 16/03/1989 M MCA 16
3 85 BOUDOUMI DHIAE CHERIF 16/11/2001 M CSAFO 31
4 246 REFFAS MOHAMMED EL MEHDI 03/02/2003 M CSAFO 31
5 68 BENYACHE ADEM ABDELKADER 13/10/2005 MU20 ESBA 16
6 247 REHAB AHMED RACHED 30/05/2005 MU20 USB 7
7 91 BOUHADJELA YASSINE KARIM 18/06/1998 M JSMBA 16
8 236 OUHIB ABDELLAH 05/08/2003 M NRD 16



400m Women Heats
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 MAR 2024 11H30 Heat 1

1 138 FERDI DOUAA 10/11/2000 W MCA 16 58.20    Q
2 234 OUANIS CHAIMA 19/03/1998 W ESBA 16 58.94    Q
3 189 KOIBICHE HANANE 06/06/2005 WU20 SSM 16 1.00.61 Q
4 283 YOUNSI IKRAM 10/02/2002 W OCBA 16 1.00.65 q
5 54 BENGUESMIA AYAT ERRAHMANE 30/05/2006 WU20 DPAFBS 28 1.00.66 q
6 181 KEHLI MEDJDA 19/02/1999 W JSMBA 16 1.02.55
7 292 ZOUGARET CHIFAA 16/12/2007 WU18 CSAAHB 31 1.05.69

NC 256 SAMAI SOUMIA 30/04/2006 WU20 CABBA 34 DNF

RESULT 01 MAR 2024 11H35 Heat 2

1 288 ZINE DJAMILA 17/03/1997 W ESBA 16 59.65    Q
2 149 GUEDAL LINA MARIA 15/04/2005 WU20 ICC 2 1.00.87 Q
3 66 BENSAFI DOUAA 11/08/2007 WU18 OCT 13 1.01.13 Q
4 136 FATMI MOUNIRA 12/11/2006 WU20 OCT 13 1.01.74
5 169 HOUMA SARAH 25/05/2006 WU20 CRC 16 1.01.78
6 134 DJOUHRI LYNA AYA 19/03/2006 WU20 ESBA 16 1.03.22

NC 47 BENALI CHAIMA 14/04/2000 W MCA 16 DNF

400m  Women FINALE 
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

START LIST 01 MAR 2024 17H55 FINALE

1 283 YOUNSI IKRAM 10/02/2002 W OCBA 16

2 54 BENGUESMIA AYAT ERRAHMANE 30/05/2006 WU20 DPAFBS 28

3 189 KOIBICHE HANANE 06/06/2005 WU20 SSM 16

4 138 FERDI DOUAA 10/11/2000 W MCA 16

5 234 OUANIS CHAIMA 19/03/1998 W ESBA 16

6 288 ZINE DJAMILA 17/03/1997 W ESBA 16

7 149 GUEDAL LINA MARIA 15/04/2005 WU20 ICC 2

8 66 BENSAFI DOUAA 11/08/2007 WU18 OCT 13



400m Men Heats
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 MAR 2024 11H45 Heat 1

1 219 MORSLI YOUCEF CHERIF ABDERRAHMENE 23/09/2006 MU20 AFAK SBA 22 48.96 Q
2 63 BENNEBRI ABDERRAHMA, 11/12/1996 M CHSAB 8 49.36 Q
3 309 BENCHAHDA HECHMI 05/10/1994 M CRPESM 16 49.41 Q
4 213 MEGHAOURI MOHAMMED-AMIN 08/07/2000 M MCA 16 49.42 q
5 118 CHENTOUF ABDELKADER 06/12/1995 M JMHD 16 50.75
6 237 OUNADJELA NASREDDINE 28/03/2004 M CRB 16 51.36

120 DAHMANI MOUHAMED KAMEL 20/12/2000 M MSJB 8 DNS
99 BOUKMOUCHE SABER 04/02/1992 M SSM 16 DNS

RESULT 01 MAR 2024 11H50 Heat 2

1 52 BENDJEMAA ABDENNOUR 22/05/1998 M MCA 16 48.69 Q
2 85 BOUDOUMI DHIAE CHERIF 16/11/2001 M CSAFO 31 48.81 Q
3 307 HAMOUNI ANES 13/11/1995 M CRPESM 16 49.18 Q
4 310 SAADANI ABDESSAMED 03/04/1999 M CRPESM 16 49.33 q
5 90 BOUHADDAD ZIAD 25/02/2005 MU20 ESBA 16 51.15

153 GUERRAH MEHDI ALIM 08/11/2004 M CRC 16 DNS
242 RAOUTI IZZEDDINE 26/08/1998 M MSJB 8 DNS
16 ALOUACHE MOHAMED 02/03/2002 M CNN 16 DNS

400m  Men FINALE 
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

START LIST 01 MAR 2024 18H05 FINALE

1 213 MEGHAOURI MOHAMMED-AMIN 08/07/2000 M MCA 16

2 310 SAADANI ABDESSAMED 03/04/1999 M CRPESM 16

3 307 HAMOUNI ANES 13/11/1995 M CRPESM 16

4 85 BOUDOUMI DHIAE CHERIF 16/11/2001 M CSAFO 31

5 52 BENDJEMAA ABDENNOUR 22/05/1998 M MCA 16

6 63 BENNEBRI ABDERRAHMA, 11/12/1996 M CHSAB 8

7 219 MORSLI YOUCEF CHERIF ABDERRAHMENE 23/09/2006 MU20 AFAK SBA 22

8 309 BENCHAHDA HECHMI 05/10/1994 M CRPESM 16



Javelin Throw Men
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 MAR 2024 10H45 FINALE 800g

1 98 BOUKHETALA MAHIEDDINE 10/07/1994 M MCA 16 60.89
2 133 DJOUHRI NADIR 05/09/1996 M MBB 6 55.53
3 40 BEN AOULAI HAITHEM ARAFAT 04/05/2006 MU20 NRD 16 55.46
4 71 BETTOUCHE MOHAMED SAID 23/10/2002 M CRC 16 51.59
5 57 BENMAGRI OKBA FATEH 31/03/2004 M EBS 28 51.29
6 200 MAAMRI HADJ HAMZA 02/06/1989 M MCAG 30 47.92
7 160 HAMMADI NASSIM 19/08/2001 M ASPTT 16 46.30
8 94 BOUHELOUF HAMZA 09/03/1996 M CAT 18 46.17
9 104 BOURAHLA SID AHMED 23/02/1998 M SCOTTO 16 45.78

10 39 BELLAOUEL MOHAMMED 09/12/1977 M CSAF 19 44.37
11 172 KABLIA RABEH 26/02/1984 M NBOR 48 34.89



100m Hurdles Women FINAL
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 16H00 FINAL Wind 2,0ms

1 158 HAMEL RAHIL 21/07/2002 W MCA 16 14.01
2 36 BELHADI MALAK 21/06/2006 WU20 JMHD 16 14.40
3 123 DEFNOUN NARIMANE 28/03/2005 WU20 NRD 16 14.82
4 171 IKKEN AHLAM 28/01/2004 W AMCB 6 14.89
5 263 SINIANE NAAMA 12/10/2006 WU20 EVB 6 16.81
6 136 FATMI MOUNIRA 12/11/2006 WU20 OCT 13 16.82



110m Hurdles Men Final
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 16H15 FINAL Wind 2,1ms

1 64 BENSABRA AYOUB 12/12/2002 M ESBA 16 14.90
2 223 MOUHOUBI BILAL 06/05/2003 M MBB 6 15.17
3 221 MOUALEK JUGURTHA 04/11/2003 M EMSA 6 15.46
4 126 DIAKITE ZAKARIA FAKOUROU KABA 19/08/1994 M ASSN 16 15.86
5 97 BOUKFOUSSA RABAH ABDERRAOUF 01/07/2002 M CRC 16 16.26
6 190 LACHANI MOHAMED ADNANE 21/12/2005 MU20 JMHD 16 16.96

NC 58 BENMAHIDDINE WALID 20/08/2002 M MBB 6 DNF
NC 45 BENAISSA ZAKARIA 08/01/2006 MU20 JMHD 16 DNF

86 BOUDRAH BADREDDINE 10/01/2002 M AMCB 6 DNS



800m Women Heats
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 16H30 Heat 1

1 234 OUANIS CHAIMA 19/03/1998 W ESBA 16 2:20.19 Q
2 164 HAREK MERIEM 30/06/1996 W NRD 16 2:22.07 Q
3 255 SAIM ASMA 18/09/2004 W JSK 15 2:23.66 Q
4 181 KEHLI MEDJDA 19/02/1999 W JSMBA 16 2:24:65 q
5 205 MALEK NOUR EL HOUDA 07/04/2001 W GSMA 16 2:28.00 q
6 116 CHANTOUT LYDIA 04/01/2001 W ECB 6 2:31.63
7 53 BENDJOUDJA ZINEB 25/11/2007 WU18 CSMA 4 2:33.83

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 16H35 Heat 2

1 224 MOUICI ROKAIA 01/01/2003 W ESBA 16 2:26.28 Q
2 149 GUEDAL LINA MARIA 15/04/2005 WU20 ICC 2 2:28:89 Q
3 105 BOURAS NESRINE 29/05/2006 WU20 CAF 42 2:29.21 Q
4 74 BOUAICHE ILHAM 05/08/2006 WU20 ASFJ 6 2:30.28
5 155 HADJEBAR NESSRINE 26/12/2004 W ACDBK 15 2:36.12

NC 170 HOURI LOUDJAINE 10/08/2008 WU18 NOR 25 DNF
121 DAHMANI YAMINA 28/08/2000 W MCA 16 DNS

800m Women Final
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 17H20 FINAL

1 205 MALEK NOUR EL HOUDA 07/04/2001 W GSMA 16

2 181 KEHLI MEDJDA 19/02/1999 W JSMBA 16

3 234 OUANIS CHAIMA 19/03/1998 W ESBA 16

4 149 GUEDAL LINA MARIA 15/04/2005 WU20 ICC 2

5 224 MOUICI ROKAIA 01/01/2003 W ESBA 16

6 164 HAREK MERIEM 30/06/1996 W NRD 16

7 105 BOURAS NESRINE 29/05/2006 WU20 CAF 42

8 255 SAIM ASMA 18/09/2004 W JSK 15



800m MEN Final
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

START LIST 02 Mar 2024 17H35 FINAL

1 201 MAHAMMED YOUGHORTA BOUZID 13/07/2002 M ACDBK 15

2 38 BELKHIR BRAHIM 13/06/1994 M JSMBA 16

3 218 MHAMDI HANI 27/10/1995 M MCA 16

4 92 BOUHAIN BOUBAKAR 22/02/2005 MU20 MCA 16

5 156 HAFSI SEIF EDDINE MED 12/01/2005 MU20 SSM 16

6 311 DO ABDENACEUR 09/07/1999 M CRPESM 16

7 16 ALOUACHE MOHAMED 02/03/2002 M CNN 16

8 312 FETITI TAKIYEDDINE 06/12/1997 M CRPESM 16

9 151 GUELMANI AKRAM 07/07/1996 M MCA 16

9 67 BENTALEB ANES 21/07/2005 MU20 CABBA 34



5.000m Women
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 17H00 FINAL

1 249 REZZIK GHANIA 21/12/2002 W NCBBA 34 16:39.99
2 51 BENDERBAL MALIKA 03/07/1983 W ASAPC 16 16:46.60
3 2 ABBAS NAWAL 05/09/1992 W OBBA 34 17:38.03
4 142 GAMANE NOUR MERIEM 09/07/2004 W GSD 17 17:53.59
5 265 SMAIL NASSIMA 10/01/2001 W MBB 6 17:55.38
6 305 SLIMANI MASSILYA 05/04/2001 W JSA 15 17:56.37
7 73 BOUADJAIB SAADIYA 22/05/1996 W ASAPC 16 18:50.41
8 216 MESSAOUDI NASSIMA 21/10/1985 W ASAPC 16 19:07.15

NC 7 ABOUAHI LOUNA 05/02/1993 W OBBA 34 DNF
NC 119 CHIBAH NAWEL 03/08/2002 W JSK 15 DNF



100m  Women FINAL 
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 17H25 FINAL Wind 3.3 ms

1 288 ZINE DJAMILA 17/03/1997 W ESBA 16 11.97
2 279 TROUBIA SAFAA NESRINE 20/03/2001 W IRCW 31 12.10
3 123 DEFNOUN NARIMANE 28/03/2005 WU20 NRD 16 12.23
4 80 BOUCHELIT HADJER 30/01/2005 WU20 JSOHEDADJ 35 12.43
5 189 KOIBICHE HANANE 06/06/2005 WU20 SSM 16 12.59
6 18 AMEDJKOUH SIHAM 02/12/2000 W MCA 16 12.60
7 163 HARBI FERIEL 04/04/1997 W CRC 16 12.83
8 158 HAMEL RAHIL 21/07/2002 W MCA 16 12.85



100m  Men FINAL
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 17H40 FINAL Wind 4.4 ms

1 68 BENYACHE ADEM ABDELKADER 13/10/2005 MU20 ESBA 16 10.44
2 85 BOUDOUMI DHIAE CHERIF 16/11/2001 M CSAFO 31 10.65
3 198 LAREDJ IDRISS 16/03/1989 M MCA 16 10.66
4 247 REHAB AHMED RACHED 30/05/2005 MU20 USB 7 10.69
5 91 BOUHADJELA YASSINE KARIM 18/06/1998 M JSMBA 16 10.73
6 236 OUHIB ABDELLAH 05/08/2003 M NRD 16 10.78
7 284 ZAOUI ISLAM 08/03/2000 M CRC 16 10.85
8 246 REFFAS MOHAMMED EL MEHDI 03/02/2003 M CSAFO 31 11.21



400m  Women FINAL 
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 17H55 FINAL

1 288 ZINE DJAMILA 17/03/1997 W ESBA 16 55.82
2 138 FERDI DOUAA 10/11/2000 W MCA 16 56.25
3 234 OUANIS CHAIMA 19/03/1998 W ESBA 16 56.43
4 54 BENGUESMIA AYAT ERRAHMANE 30/05/2006 WU20 DPAFBS 28 59.64
5 66 BENSAFI DOUAA 11/08/2007 WU18 OCT 13 1:00.22
6 189 KOIBICHE HANANE 06/06/2005 WU20 SSM 16 1:00.43
7 283 YOUNSI IKRAM 10/02/2002 W OCBA 16 1:00.75

NC 149 GUEDAL LINA MARIA 15/04/2005 WU20 ICC 2 DNF



400m  Men FINAL 
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 18H05 FINAL

1 307 HAMOUNI ANES 13/11/1995 M CRPESM 16 47.36
2 52 BENDJEMAA ABDENNOUR 22/05/1998 M MCA 16 47.51
3 219 MORSLI YOUCEF CHERIF ABDERRAHMENE23/09/2006 MU20 AFAK SBA 22 48.45
4 85 BOUDOUMI DHIAE CHERIF 16/11/2001 M CSAFO 31 48.68
5 213 MEGHAOURI MOHAMMED-AMIN 08/07/2000 M MCA 16 49.00
6 310 SAADANI ABDESSAMED 03/04/1999 M CRPESM 16 49.05
7 63 BENNEBRI ABDERRAHMA, 11/12/1996 M CHSAB 8 49.49
8 309 BENCHAHDA HECHMI 05/10/1994 M CRPESM 16 50.87



5.000m Men
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 18H35 FINAL

1 215 MERBOUHI MOHAMMED 02/07/1991 M HOM 13 13:58.0
2 84 BOUDJELTHIA ZAKARYA 09/11/1994 M CAAT 22 13:59.4
3 122 DAHMANI SAMIR 03/04/1991 M ESBA 16 14:36.0
4 35 BEGUIRAT OUSSAMA 06/06/1996 M OBBA 34 15:01.0

194 LAMRANI MENAD 18/01/1996 M JSK 15 DNS
230 NOUIOUA SAMIR 10/07/1985 M ASAPC 16 DNS



Hammer Throw Men
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 15H30 FINAL 7.260Kg

1 282 YAKOUBI LAZHAR 20/02/1996 M AMCB 6 56.82
2 316 KHATAL YOUNES 01/08/2005 MU20 CRC 16 54.61
3 33 BAHBOUH MOUHAMED SKANDER 24/09/2002 M CRC 16 54.34
4 14 AITEUR KHIREDDINE 04/07/1997 M AMCB 6 48.79
5 77 BOUAOUA CHEMS EDDINE 12/01/1993 M MCA 16 47.27
6 12 AISSOU BADIS 02/01/2004 M MBB 6 43.29
7 245 REDJRADJ MEHDI 20/12/2006 MU20 RBS 6 43.22
8 185 KHALDI MOHAMED YACINE 27/08/2005 MU20 CRC 16 39.76

NC 95 BOUICH MOHAMED 16/04/1997 M AMCB 6 NM
177 KALEM SLIMANE MOHAMED 14/02/2002 M CRC 16 DNS



Pole Vault Men
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 15H30 FINAL

1 306 AMAR ROUANA MEDHI 30/03/1994 M ESBA 16 5.00
2 82 BOUDECHICHE REDA 21/05/2000 M NRD 16 4.60
3 252 SADOK ABDERRAHMANE AYOUB 26/06/2003 M JSMBA 16 4.40
4 83 BOUDECHICHE ZAKARIA 18/11/2002 M NRD 16 4.20
5 214 MERAH ABDERAOUF 23/06/2006 MU20 AMCB 6 4.00

NC 72 BOUACHERINE ADEL 13/04/1995 M AMCB 6 NM
268 TALBI KOCEILA 19/04/2005 MU20 AMCB 6 DNS



Long Jump Men
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 15H30 FINAL

1 85 BOUDOUMI DHIAE CHERIF 16/11/2001 M CSAFO 31 7.71 6.3ms

2 168 HOCINE TAREK 09/11/1996 M MCA 16 7.41 4.5ms

3 258 SEBBAT HAITHEM 26/08/1997 M CAT 18 7.36 3.6ms

4 191 LAIBI MOHAMED RIAD 22/06/1992 M ASAPC 16 7.30 6.3ms

5 87 BOUFRAH ABEDL KRIM 06/01/2004 M JLNC 25 7.30 5.0ms

6 75 BOUALBANI ADAM 18/01/2001 M JSMBA 16 7.17 4.7ms

7 41 BEN NAADJA AHMED AYOUB 17/11/2004 M EBS 28 6.98 7.5ms

8 127 DJABER ABDERRAHMANE 09/02/2005 MU20 CAJ 18 6.69 4.5ms

9 132 DJOUAMAA SOHEIL LAKHDAR 24/08/2003 M ESBA 16 6.67 3.3ms

10 199 LOUKKAM MOHAMMED RAMZI 04/08/2005 MU20 AMCB 6 6.55 3.6ms

195 LAMRAOUI LOUAI 06/01/2006 MU20 CRC 16 DNS



Javelin Throw Women
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 17H00 FINAL

1 266 SOUISSI WISSEM 28/04/2002 W ESH 16 39.00
2 3 ABDALLAH HANIA 07/10/2001 W ESBA 16 36.61
3 11 AHMED BOUTTEBEN RANIME 16/04/2006 WU20 SARAB 5 35.65
4 175 KAHLOUCH MANEL 31/01/2006 WU20 ESBA 16 35.16
5 287 ZIANI AMINA 18/10/1992 W IZDIHAR 31 DNS
6 50 BENCHARIF NOUZHA 27/03/2004 W SARAB 5 DNS

HC 319 YESLI WIDAD W 44.06



Discus Throw Women
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 17H00 FINAL

1 103 BOUNAB NABILA 07/02/1994 W ASSN 16 50.76
2 161 HAMMOUMRAOUI KATIA 14/01/2000 W MCA 16 42.25
3 89 BOUGUETOF OULA 16/12/2005 WU20 CRB 16 35.36
4 192 LAMARA MAISSA HANA 03/12/2007 WU18 NRD 16 34.93
5 291 ZOUAOUA MARIA DALILA 08/06/2007 WU18 CRC 16 32.51
6 260 SEKKAL LYNA 22/07/2002 W NRD 16 32.02
7 78 BOUASTIA NIHAD 26/12/2003 W JSMBA 16 30.38
8 130 DJEKBOUB YASMINE 01/01/2005 WU20 CRB 16 30.01
9 281 YAHIYAOUI LYNA 07/02/2006 WU20 CRC 16 28.42

10 259 SEGHIR CERINE 23/07/2007 WU18 ESBA 16 28.30
HC 308 HAMEDI GHOFRANE WU20 TUNISIE - 48.11
HC 61 BENAIBOUCHE LYNA 21/04/2002 W CRC 16 40.83

287 ZIANI AMINA 18/10/1992 W IZDIHAR 31 DNS



Shot Put Men
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 17H00 FINAL 7,260 KG

1 113 BOUZIANE MOHAMED REDHA 09/10/1994 M MCA 16 16.31
2 220 MOUAKI BENAI ABD EL BAKI MOHAMED AKRAM 02/12/2003 M NRD 16 15.62
3 264 SIRINE MOHAMED 03/03/2003 M JSMBA 16 15.43
4 159 HAMENNI SOUHIL 21/04/1997 M AMCB 6 15.06
5 102 BOUMEDIENE AMINE 06/12/1991 M CSHB 6 14.63
6 244 REDJECHTA MOHAMED RIAD ZIAD 13/08/2002 M COS 19 14.62
7 295 AIT GUERMIT YASSER ABDELHAKIM 07/11/2001 M CAB 16 14.44
8 129 DJEDOUI KARIM 07/01/1998 M CNN 16 14.20
9 174 KAHLIA ADEL 03/05/1998 M WBR 16 12.82

10 274 TOUATI FARES 10/07/2001 M MBB 6 12.38



High Jump Women
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 17H00 FINAL

1 248 REZIK DARINA HADIL 27/06/2003 W NRD 16 1.75
2 112 BOUZENBOUA BAYA 13/12/2006 WU20 AMCB 6 1.60
3 28 AYACHI INES 12/04/2008 WU18 RBS 6 1.50
4 254 SAIL SERINE LYNDA 30/07/2005 WU20 NRD 16 1.50
5 225 MOULAOUI AMEL 04/08/2005 WU20 ECB 6 1.50
6 263 SINIANE NAAMA 12/10/2006 WU20 EVB 6 1.45
7 302 KEBBAB MARWA LAMISSE 12/10/2006 WU20 ESEB 16 1.45

NC 166 HARZALLAH IKRAM 25/06/2003 W CRC 16 NM



Triple Jump Women
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 01 Mar 2024 17H30 FINAL

1 232 OUABA LETICIA 21/04/2004 W EMSA 6 12.30
2 179 KECHAR CELENA 13/01/2002 W JSK 15 11.50
3 276 TOUHAMI HIND 14/07/2006 WU20 RCA 9 11.26
4 263 SINIANE NAAMA 12/10/2006 WU20 EVB 6 10.93
5 69 BENZAID IMEN 02/02/2007 WU18 EVB 6 10.45

NC 289 ZITOUNI AYA 16/06/2004 W JLNC 25 NM



10.000m Walk Men
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 09H30 FINAL

1 55 BENHAMMOUDA ISMAIL 24/02/2003 M SSM 16 40:14.25
2 17 ALOUI SOHAIL ABDERAHMANE 12/12/2002 M SARAB 5 41:31.32
3 304 BENSAHA AYMEN 29/04/2001 M OCBA 16 41:45.28
4 211 MEDDOUR MOHAMED EL FATEH 24/01/1990 M MCA 16 41:56.80
5 19 AMEUR ABDENNOUR 14/06/2002 M MCA 16 43:11.04
6 117 CHAOUATI ANES 13/07/2005 MU20 CRB 16 43:41.25
7 135 EL BEY ADLANE 18/03/1997 M MCA 16 44:31.30
8 243 REDAOUIA YASSER 29/08/2005 MU20 JSK 9 46:06.64
9 139 FERRACHE YASSINE 16/05/2007 MU18 JSK 9 47:15.54

10 9 ADOUANE RAYANE 26/10/2006 MU20 AMCB 6 49:20.22
NC 167 HOCINE AKRAM 21/11/2006 MU20 JSK 9 DNF
NC 203 MAHREZ ABDELKADER 16/11/2008 MU18 OFAC 16 DQ
NC 222 MOUAS YOUNES 25/02/2007 MU18 JSK 9 DQ



200m Women Heats
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 10H30 Heat 1 wind -0.2 ms

1 288 ZINE DJAMILA 17/03/1997 W ESBA 16 25.30  Q
2 123 DEFNOUN NARIMANE 28/03/2005 WU20 NRD 16 25.73 Q
3 18 AMEDJKOUH SIHAM 02/12/2000 W MCA 16 26.35 Q
4 80 BOUCHELIT HADJER 30/01/2005 WU20 JSOHEDADJ 35 27.02 q
5 47 BENALI CHAIMA 14/02/2000 W MCA 16 27.39
6 134 DJOUHRI LYNA AYA 19/03/2006 WU20 ESBA 16 28.20

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 10H35 Heat 2 wind 0.3 ms

1 279 TROUBIA SAFAA NESRINE 20/03/2001 W IRCW 31 25.55 Q
2 66 BENSAFI DOUAA 11/08/2007 WU18 OCT 13 25.81 Q
3 13 AITABDELAZIZ NADIA 01/11/2000 W MCA 16 25.82 Q
4 283 YOUNSI IKRAM 10/02/2002 W OCBA 16 27.19 q

NC 234 OUANIS CHAIMA 19/03/1998 W ESBA 16 DQ
196 LAOUAHLA LILIA SERINE 07/08/2008 WU18 IRCW 31 DNS

200m Women Final
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

START LIST 02 Mar 2024 16H20 FINAL

1 283 YOUNSI IKRAM 10/02/2002 W OCBA 16
2 80 BOUCHELIT HADJER 30/01/2005 WU20 JSOHEDADJ 35
3 66 BENSAFI DOUAA 11/08/2007 WU18 OCT 13
4 18 AMEDJKOUH SIHAM 02/12/2000 W MCA 16
5 123 DEFNOUN NARIMANE 28/03/2005 WU20 NRD 16
6 288 ZINE DJAMILA 17/03/1997 W ESBA 16
7 279 TROUBIA SAFAA NESRINE 20/03/2001 W IRCW 31
8 13 AITABDELAZIZ NADIA 01/11/2000 W MCA 16



200m Men Heats
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 10H45 Heat 1 Wind 0.3 ms

1 1 ATHMANI SKANDER DJAMIL 21/06/1992 M ESBA 16 21.55 Q
2 309 BENCHAHDA HECHMI 05/10/1994 M CRPESM 16 21.98 Q
3 145 GHALI JASER ABDELAH 28/03/2005 MU20 CASB 22 22.72 q
4 34 BARKAT FAYCAL DJAOUAD ELDINE 01/04/2007 MU18 MSJB 8 22.89
5 143 GASMI ZEHR EDDINE 29/01/2007 MU18 CRC 16 22.90
6 148 GOUFI AMIR 09/05/1999 M CNN 16 23.03
7 183 KESSOURI AHMED RAYAN 15/08/2005 MU20 ESBA 16 23.45

NC 88 BOUGUETAIA NABIL 12/09/1987 M NBOR 48 DNS
NC 236 OUHIB ABDELLAH 05/08/2003 M NRD 16 DNS

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 10H50 Heat 2 Wind 0.8 ms

1 52 BENDJEMAA ABDENNOUR 22/05/1998 M MCA 16 22.13 Q
2 22 AOMRI YACINE 15/10/2001 M CAMA 16 22.59 Q
3 173 KADDOURI ABDELAZIZ 19/06/1999 M MCA 16 22.75
4 284 ZAOUI ISLAM 08/03/2000 M CRC 16 22.77
5 8 ABSI MOHAMMED 21/07/2000 M IRCW 31 23.01

NC 91 BOUHADJELA YASSINE KARIM 18/06/1998 M JSMBA 16 DNS
NC 125 DELLA AYMENE 25/02/1999 M CAAT 14 DNS

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 10H55 Heat 3 Wind 0.8 ms

1 68 BENYACHE ADEM ABDELKADER 13/10/2005 MU20 ESBA 16 21.94 Q
2 198 LAREDJ IDRISS 16/03/1989 M MCA 16 22.09 Q 
3 202 MAHDI BOUALEM 22/07/1997 M ESBA 16 22.14 q
4 157 HAMDI MOHAMED  AKRAM 31/05/2007 MU18 JMHD 16 22.82
5 231 NOUR TAHA ABDELGHAFOUR 01/10/1996 M CRC 16 23.08

NC 247 REHAB AHMED RACHED 30/05/2005 MU20 USB 7 DNF
NC 242 RAOUTI IZZEDDINE 26/08/1998 M MSJB 8 DNS
NC 262 SELMANE ABDALLAH 14/03/1992 M CRB 16 DNS

200m Men Final
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 16H30 FINAL

1 145 GHALI JASER ABDELAH 28/03/2005 MU20 CASB 22
2 202 MAHDI BOUALEM 22/07/1997 M ESBA 16
3 309 BENCHAHDA HECHMI 05/10/1994 M CRPESM 16
4 22 AOMRI YACINE 15/10/2001 M CAMA 16
5 1 ATHMANI SKANDER DJAMIL 21/06/1992 M ESBA 16
6 52 BENDJEMAA ABDENNOUR 22/05/1998 M MCA 16
7 68 BENYACHE ADEM ABDELKADER 13/10/2005 MU20 ESBA 16
8 198 LAREDJ IDRISS 16/03/1989 M MCA 16



400m Hurdles Women Heats
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 11H00 Heat 1

1 240 RAHOU NOUR 25/11/2004 W JSMBA 16 66.25 Q
2 207 MANSEUR HANA 14/09/2003 W JSMBA 16 67.51 Q
3 286 ZENTICI AYA 07/12/2004 W JSMBA 16 67.92 Q
4 271 TELHAOUI SAFAA 14/02/2001 W ASAPC 16 69.53 q
5 48 BENAMARA CHAIMAA 14/04/2004 W AAY 13 73.04

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 11H05 Heat 2

1 169 HOUMA SARAH 25/05/2006 WU20 CRC 16 66.89 Q
2 303 SACI NESRINE 06/05/2005 WU20 ESEB 16 67.49 Q
3 136 FATMI MOUNIRA 12/11/2006 WU20 OCT 13 67.60 Q
4 4 ABDELLAZIZ CHEIMA 02/10/1997 W SSM 16 70.32 q

NC 60 BENMEZIANE MERIAM 13/12/2004 W ECB 6 DNF
NC 315 SELLAOUI HADIL 25/01/2008 WU18 MBB 6 DNS

400m Hurdles Women Final
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 16H30 FINAL

1 4 ABDELLAZIZ CHEIMA 02/10/1997 W SSM 16
2 271 TELHAOUI SAFAA 14/02/2001 W ASAPC 16
3 136 FATMI MOUNIRA 12/11/2006 WU20 OCT 13
4 303 SACI NESRINE 06/05/2005 WU20 ESEB 16
5 207 MANSEUR HANA 14/09/2003 W JSMBA 16
6 240 RAHOU NOUR 25/11/2004 W JSMBA 16
7 169 HOUMA SARAH 25/05/2006 WU20 CRC 16
8 286 ZENTICI AYA 07/12/2004 W JSMBA 16

REVISED



400m Hurdles Men Final Direct
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 16H10 FINAL

2 15 AL HOGGARI ABDEL DJALIL 02/07/2006 MU20 JSMBA 16
3 314 MOKRANI CHAKIB 13/03/1995 M NRD 16
4 223 MOUHOUBI BILAL 06/05/2003 M MBB 6
5 204 MAHROU AYOUB 21/01/2000 M ESBA 16
6 221 MOUALEK JUGURTHA 04/11/2003 M EMSA 6
7 90 BOUHADDAD ZIAD 25/02/2005 MU20 ESBA 16
8 239 RAHMINE HAITHEM ABDESSELAM 13/01/2002 M SARAB 5
9 106 BOURMAKI ABDENNOUR 06/08/2006 MU20 HOM 13



1500m Women Final
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 11H30 FINAL

1 224 MOUICI ROKAIA 01/01/2003 W ESBA 16 4:21.22
2 249 REZZIK GHANIA 21/12/2002 W NCBBA 34 4:27.56
3 164 HAREK MERIEM 30/06/1996 W NRD 16 4:32.93
4 51 BENDERBAL MALIKA 03/07/1983 W ASAPC 16 4:36.33
5 205 MALEK NOUR EL HOUDA 07/04/2001 W GSMA 16 5:03.86
6 155 HADJEBAR NESSRINE 26/12/2004 W ACDBK 15 5:07.86
7 170 HOURI LOUDJAINE 10/08/2008 WU18 NOR 25 5:31.63

NC 257 SAMAI SOUMIA 30/04/2006 WU20 CABBA 34 DNF
NC 287 ZIANI AMINA 18/10/1992 W IZDIHAR 31 DNS
NC 188 KHERKHAR HANANE 29/12/1997 W OBBA 34 DNS



1500m Men Final
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 11H45 FINAL

1 206 MANSER ALI 23/11/1997 M OCBA 16 4:02.34
HC 294 AHMED KINAWY MOHAMED FADLALLAH 10/05/2004 M EGY - 4:03.11
2 313 TAOUI ABDELATIF 18/02/1997 M CRPESM 16 4:03.78
3 110 BOUTAKIA MOHAMED 12/04/2006 MU20 Amel REO 34 4:04.18

HC 124 GUENDOUZ RAFIK 23/07/2004 M 4:04.58
4 114 CHAFA ABDELHAFIDH 30/06/2006 MU20 CAF 42 4:06.77

79 BOUAZIZA MOHAMMED 05/01/1998 M ASAPC 16 DNS
165 HAREK ABDELLAH MED ISLAM 13/02/2005 MU20 NRD 16 DNS
230 NOUIOUA SAMIR 10/07/1985 M ASAPC 16 DNS
241 RAMDANI ZAKARIA 16/01/2000 M ASAPC 16 DNS



Shot Put Women
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 10H15 FINAL 4KG

1 61 BENAIBOUCHE LYNA 21/04/2002 W CRC 16 13.17
HC 319 YESLI WIDAD W 12.75
2 111 BOUZEBRA ZOUINA 03/10/1990 W CRB 16 12.44

HC 308 HAMEDI GHOFRANE TUN WU20 TUNISIE 11.16
3 103 BOUNAB NABILA 07/02/1994 W ASSN 16 11.35
4 3 ABDALLAH HANIA 07/10/2001 W ESBA 16 10.87
5 31 BAALA ZOHRA WAHIDA 24/09/2006 WU20 CSAFO 31 10.53
6 161 HAMMOUMRAOUI KATIA 14/01/2000 W MCA 16 10.01
7 193 LAMARA MOHAMMED NEILA 22/02/2005 WU20 JSOHEDADJ 35 7.75

NC 100 BOUKOUFA ACHOURA 21/10/1983 W MCA 16 DNS
NC 23 AOUDIA CHAIMA 09/09/2006 WU20 NRD 16 DNS
NC 128 DJANE HAMED RANIA 18/04/1997 W GSMA 16 DNS



400m Hurdles Women Final
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 16H00 FINAL

1 240 RAHOU NOUR 25/11/2004 W JSMBA 16 1:05.44
2 303 SACI NESRINE 06/05/2005 WU20 ESEB 16 1:06.99
3 136 FATMI MOUNIRA 12/11/2006 WU20 OCT 13 1:07.78
4 169 HOUMA SARAH 25/05/2006 WU20 CRC 16 1:07.84
5 286 ZENTICI AYA 07/12/2004 W JSMBA 16 1:08.38
6 271 TELHAOUI SAFAA 14/02/2001 W ASAPC 16 1:12.54
7 207 MANSEUR HANA 14/09/2003 W JSMBA 16 1:12.84
8 4 ABDELLAZIZ CHEIMA 02/10/1997 W SSM 16 1:15.69



400m Hurdles Men Finale 
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 16H10 FINAL

1 204 MAHROU AYOUB 21/01/2000 M ESBA 16 53.64
2 223 MOUHOUBI BILAL 06/05/2003 M MBB 6 54.73
3 15 AL HOGGARI ABDEL DJALIL 02/07/2006 MU20 JSMBA 16 54.78
4 314 MOKRANI CHAKIB 13/03/1995 M NRD 16 56.48
5 106 BOURMAKI ABDENNOUR 06/08/2006 MU20 HOM 13 56.60
6 90 BOUHADDAD ZIAD 25/02/2005 MU20 ESBA 16 58.41
7 239 RAHMINE HAITHEM ABDESSELAM 13/01/2002 M SARAB 5 59.66
8 221 MOUALEK JUGURTHA 04/11/2003 M EMSA 6 59.69
9 29 AYOU IHEB 16/02/2004 M CSMA 4 1:08.73



200m Women Final
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

START LIST 02 Mar 2024 16H20 FINAL Wind 4.4 ms

1 288 ZINE DJAMILA 17/03/1997 W ESBA 16 24.94
2 279 TROUBIA SAFAA NESRINE 20/03/2001 W IRCW 31 25.60
3 66 BENSAFI DOUAA 11/08/2007 WU18 OCT 13 25.67
4 123 DEFNOUN NARIMANE 28/03/2005 WU20 NRD 16 25.95
5 13 AITABDELAZIZ NADIA 01/11/2000 W MCA 16 26.45
6 18 AMEDJKOUH SIHAM 02/12/2000 W MCA 16 26.47
7 80 BOUCHELIT HADJER 30/01/2005 WU20 JSOHEDADJ 35 26.50
8 283 YOUNSI IKRAM 10/02/2002 W OCBA 16 27.38



200m Men Final
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 16H30 FINAL wind 3.2 ms

1 68 BENYACHE ADEM ABDELKADER 13/10/2005 MU20 ESBA 16 21.42
2 1 ATHMANI SKANDER DJAMIL 21/06/1992 M ESBA 16 21.44
3 52 BENDJEMAA ABDENNOUR 22/05/1998 M MCA 16 21.65
4 309 BENCHAHDA HECHMI 05/10/1994 M CRPESM 16 21.80
5 202 MAHDI BOUALEM 22/07/1997 M ESBA 16 22.14
6 145 GHALI JASER ABDELAH 28/03/2005 MU20 CASB 22 22.64
7 22 AOMRI YACINE 15/10/2001 M CAMA 16 23.13

198 LAREDJ IDRISS 16/03/1989 M MCA 16 DQ



3000m SC Women Final
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

Start List 02 Mar 2024 16H45 FINAL

1 265 SMAIL NASSIMA 10/01/2001 W MBB 6 10:59.89
2 2 ABBAS NAWAL 05/09/1992 W OBBA 34 11:25.78
3 142 GAMANE NOUR MERIEM 09/07/2004 W GSD 17 11:31.21
4 46 BENALDJIA MARAM 22/06/2005 WU20 OBBA 34 11:33.38
5 21 AMROUN ZAHRA 07/08/2004 W CROM 2 12:16.55

NC 101 BOUKTER RAHMA 24/08/2006 WU20 Amel REO 34 DNF
10 AFER KHADIDJA 10/09/2003 W CROM 2 DNS



3000m SC Men Final
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

Start List 02 Mar 2024 17h05 FINAL

1 215 MERBOUHI MOHAMMED 02/07/1991 M HOM 13 9:03.28
2 42 BEN SAAD ABDELALI 09/04/2005 MU20 OK 5 9:05.09
3 187 KHERFOUCHE YASSINE 07/03/1992 M CNN 16 9:10.14
4 59 BENMEGRI NABIL 01/09/2005 MU20 HOM 13 9:15.22
5 238 OUNADJLA AMEUR 27/05/2005 MU20 JSMBA 16 9:21.14
6 35 BEGUIRAT OUSSAMA 06/06/1996 M OBBA 34 9:33.14
7 96 BOUKAFHA KARIM 03/05/2004 M CAAT 14 10:18.36

NC 144 GASMI BILLEL 16/08/2005 MU20 CABBA 34 DNF



800m Women Finale
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

RESULT 02 Mar 2024 17H20 FINAL

1 234 OUANIS CHAIMA 19/03/1998 W ESBA 16 2:17.84
2 224 MOUICI ROKAIA 01/01/2003 W ESBA 16 2:18.04
3 164 HAREK MERIEM 30/06/1996 W NRD 16 2:19.44
4 149 GUEDAL LINA MARIA 15/04/2005 WU20 ICC 2 2:21.14
5 255 SAIM ASMA 18/09/2004 W JSK 15 2:21.74
6 181 KEHLI MEDJDA 19/02/1999 W JSMBA 16 2:25.54
7 205 MALEK NOUR EL HOUDA 07/04/2001 W GSMA 16 2:32.04
8 105 BOURAS NESRINE 29/05/2006 WU20 CAF 42 2:37.74



800m MEN Finale
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

START LIST 02 Mar 2024 17H35 FINAL

1 312 FETITI TAKIYEDDINE 06/12/1997 M CRPESM 16 1:54.53

2 311 DO ABDENACEUR 09/07/1999 M CRPESM 16 1:54.91

3 218 MHAMDI HANI 27/10/1995 M MCA 16 1:55.17

4 92 BOUHAIN BOUBAKAR 22/02/2005 MU20 MCA 16 1:55.37

5 156 HAFSI SEIF EDDINE MED 12/01/2005 MU20 SSM 16 1:55.44

6 67 BENTALEB ANES 21/07/2005 MU20 CABBA 34 1:56.32

7 38 BELKHIR BRAHIM 13/06/1994 M JSMBA 16 1:56.37

8 16 ALOUACHE MOHAMED 02/03/2002 M CNN 16 1:56.76

9 151 GUELMANI AKRAM 07/07/1996 M MCA 16 1:57.67

10 294 AHMED KINAWY MOHAMED FADLALLAH 10/05/2004 M EGY - 1:57.81

11 201 MAHAMMED YOUGHORTA BOUZID 13/07/2002 M ACDBK 15 1:58.46



Discus Throw Men
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

Start List 02 Mar 2024 15H30 FINAL 2KG

1 186 KHENNOUSSI OUSSAMA 28/12/1999 M CRB 16 56.78
2 33 BAHBOUH MOUHAMED SKANDER 24/09/2002 M CRC 16 50.60
3 25 ABASSI ALI 19/08/1998 M AMCB 6 49.31
4 220 MOUAKI BENAI ABD EL BAKI MOHAMED AKRAM 02/12/2003 M NRD 16 43.59
5 280 YAGOUB ABDELMOTTALIB 30/01/2005 MU20 MCA 16 42.21
6 39 BELLAOUEL MOHAMMED 09/12/1977 M CSAF 19 41.06
7 108 BOUROUIH JUGURTHA 05/02/2006 MU20 NRD 16 37.58
8 154 HADJ ABDERRAHMANE ZAKARIA 17/01/2006 MU20 NRD 16 36.51
9 244 REDJECHTA MOHAMED RIAD ZIAD 13/08/2002 M COS 19 31.42

10 264 SIRINE MOHAMED 03/03/2003 M JSMBA 16 29.48
NC 150 GUELLATI AYOUB 14/04/2005 MU20 NRD 16 DNS
NC 182 KENANE MOUNIR 17/02/1997 M CRC 16 DNS



Long Jump Women
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

Start List 02 Mar 2024 15H30 FINAL

1 232 OUABA LETICIA 21/04/2004 W EMSA 6 5.48
2 179 KECHAR CELENA 13/01/2002 W JSK 15 5.40
3 301 BENNAMANE MANAR 22/12/2006 WU20 ESEB 16 5.19
4 276 TOUHAMI HIND 14/07/2006 WU20 RCA 9 5.09
5 263 SINIANE NAAMA 12/10/2006 WU20 EVB 6 5.08
6 285 ZEGGANE LILIA 21/01/2007 WU18 ESMB 9 4.94
7 70 BETTAYEB CHAIMAA 25/03/2006 WU20 IRCW 31 4.48
8 166 HARZALLAH IKRAM 25/06/2003 W CRC 16 4.48

NC 289 ZITOUNI AYA 16/06/2004 W JLNC 25 NM
162 HAMZA AYA 24/03/2005 WU20 CRC 16 DNS
23 AOUDIA CHAIMA 09/09/2006 WU20 NRD 16 DNS

272 TOUALIT YASMINE INES 20/01/2004 W CRC 16 DNS



High Jump Men
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

Start List 02 Mar 2024 16H00 FINAL

1 93 BOUHANOUNE HICHEM 01/01/1997 M ASAPC 16 2.10
2 127 DJABER ABDERRAHMANE 09/02/2005 MU20 CAJ 18 2.05
3 297 AYACHI YOUNES 12/04/2008 MU18 RBS 6 2.00
4 270 TEBANI ABDELMALEK 27/10/1996 M CRC 16 1.90
5 250 SAADAOUI RAYEN 21/02/2005 MU20 COR 16 1.90
6 87 BOUFRAH ABEDL KRIM 06/01/2004 M JLNC 25 1.85

NC 233 OUAHIOUNE AMINE 25/03/2003 M ESBA 16 NM
NC 290 ZOUAK AYOUB 15/04/2003 M JSMBA 16 NM

299 AFER BILEL 11/02/2001 M NRD 16 DNS



Pole Vault Women
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

Start List 02 Mar 2024 16H30 FINAL

1 43 BENAHMADOU NESRINE 05/01/2004 W NRD 16 2.60
1 141 GACEM MAROUA 11/12/2006 WU20 NRD 16 2.60
3 24 AROUA DYHIA 23/07/2007 WU18 AMCB 6 2.50
4 300 AISSIOU SARA LYNA 04/12/2007 WU18 OAB 16 2.50

NC 26 ATROUN FATMA ZAHRA 09/05/2001 W AMCB 6 NM



Triple Jump Men
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

Start List 02 Mar 2024 17H00 FINAL WIND

1 258 SEBBAT HAITHEM 26/08/1997 M CAT 18 15.51 3.4ms

2 6 ABINA REDA 07/02/1996 M CAJ 18 15.10 5.1ms

3 44 BENAI MOHAMED OMAR 22/02/2006 MU20 MBO 9 14.87 5.5ms

4 180 KECHAR YANIS 24/07/2006 MU20 JSK 15 14.53 4.5ms

5 261 SEKRI MAZIGH 29/01/2006 MU20 CRC 16 14.50 1.8ms

6 146 GHEZALI ZAKARIA 24/04/2007 MU18 MBO 9 14.00 2.4ms

7 140 GABSI ZAKI FOUAD 11/11/2003 M C.A.A.K 40 13.67 4.9ms

8 76 BOUAMAR YOUBA 01/07/2008 MU18 EMSA 6 13.59 4.2ms

184 KHABCHACHE ABDELKRIM 28/06/2006 MU20 NBOR 48 DNS
75 BOUALBANI ADAM 18/01/2001 M JSMBA 16 DNS

253 SAIDI WASSIM 21/04/2008 MU18 EBS 28 DNS



Hammer Throw Women
2024 Winter Algerian Championships
MILOUD HADFI STADIUM, ORAN MARCH 1&2, 2024

Start List 02 Mar 2024 17H00 FINAL

1 269 TATAR ZAHRA 10/10/1992 W CRB 16 67.04
2 111 BOUZEBRA ZOUINA 03/10/1990 W CRB 16 62.89
3 267 TADJINE FATIMA ZOHRA 11/08/2002 W NRD 16 52.85
4 81 BOUCHENE KATIA 11/05/1999 W MCA 16 44.98
5 56 BENHELLAL FATIMA ZAHRA 20/12/2004 W AMCB 6 42.33
6 217 MEZGHICHE MELYA 19/07/2004 W CSHB 6 38.11
7 281 YAHIYAOUI LYNA 07/02/2006 WU20 CRC 16 36.64
8 109 BOUSLA AMIRA 11/07/2005 WU20 MBB 6 31.45


